505717872 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KAMOR	12/03/2009
JAMES PORTER	12/12/2009
KURT DYKEMA	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
Street Address:	201 NORTH SERVICE ROAD
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16596098	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-501-5700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, vconnor@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP

Address Line 1: 576 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-01888CON4US(1640-106C)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page4.tif

PATENT 505717872 REEL: 050682 FRAME: 0664

source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-36356-545 (01491184xB7E30)#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc

201 North Service Road

Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

> PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all applications including national stage applications, divisions or continuations thereof, continuation in part applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said invention(s), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	Ma James	STATE OF NY ss.COUNTY OF SUFFOUR On MacAMber 3, 200 Prefore me,
names and signatures of inventors	Name: Michael Kamor Date: /Z /oʒ/u-q	personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature (Seal) (Seal)
		STATE OF)
names and	Name: James Porter	ss.COUNTY OF)
signatures	Date:	On, before me,
of inventors		appeared

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignce Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc 201 North Service Road

Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all applications including, divisions or continuations thereof, continuation in part applications, national stage applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said invention(s), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

		STATE OF		
	-	On, before me,		
ames and	Name: Michael Kamor	appeared		
ignatures f inventors	Date:	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
		WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature		
		(Scal)		
		STATE OF)		
ames and	Name: James Porter	ss.COUNTY OF		
gnatures	Date:	On before me,		
finventors		appeared, personall		
		personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same is his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
		Signature		

On _____

names and

Name: Kurt Dykema

signatures of inventors Date: 3 DEC 2009

WITNESS

GORDON STANNIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF OTTAWA
My Commission Expires June 17, 2011
Acting in the County of Ottawa

STATE OF () ss.COUNTY OF () before me,

appeared Control Dykanon.

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

my hand and official seal.
Signature

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc 201 North Service Road

Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all applications including, divisions or continuations thereof, continuation in part applications, national stage applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said invention(s), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

		STATE OF
ames and gnatures f inventors	Name: Michael Kamor Date:	appeared, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature(Seal)
names and ignatures f inventors	Name: James Porter Date: /2-/2-09 NICOLE MAHECHA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01MA6168345 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires June 11, 2011	state of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Mede Melech

		On) ss.COUNTY	OF, before me,	
ames and ignatures f inventors	Name: Kurt Dykema Date:		evidence) to be the persor instrument and acknowled his/her authorized capacit	or proved to me on the basis a whose name is subscribed diged to me that he/she execu y, and that by his/her signat the entity upon behalf of wh ment.	to the within ited the same in ure on the
		WITNESS	my hand and official se Signature	al.	

PATENT REEL: 050682 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 10/10/2019